Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
CU1I_LED_SPEC_NOV2023Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: CU1I-N-A-835HO-6’-CAC48G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
CU1I - N - - - - - - - - - - -
DIRECT
PANEL

_E Emergency circuit
_N Night Light circuit
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	 Ordering Code:   1-1GB
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section	 Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections         Ordering Code:   M-2PLL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	                  Ordering Code:   1-1N
Lambertian
Test # KPL2015-76
Catalog # CU1I-BW-840VHO-4
Lumens 3864 lm
Watts 36.3 W
Efficacy 105.4 LPW
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
 0 22,5 45 67,5 90
90 3 3 3 4 3
95 39 63 70 54 50
100 113 142 205 231 234
105 200 245 361 423 445
110 288 348 514 629 660
115 371 442 655 817 853
120 447 528 767 973 1026
125 517 598 846 1091 1159
130 579 659 897 1166 1251
135 632 707 923 1194 1295
140 675 745 927 1178 1285
145 713 771 918 1127 1230
150 743 792 902 1057 1140
155 767 805 880 987 1043
160 784 812 859 924 957
165 796 817 838 874 888
170 805 819 825 837 841
175 809 819 817 820 819
180 816 816 816 816 816
1296
972
648
324
ECC End Cap Color
Fixture Options: MOD Options
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options
•	 MOD specifications are subject to longer lead-times. Consult factory
for more information
MOD Flat Endcap
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
CU1I_LED_SPEC_NOV2023